

Tournament Date

Thursday June 27, 2024 www.golfforethekids.com

Start Times

9:00am – Check In 10:00am – Shotgun Start

Blackledge Country Club

180 West Street Hebron, CT 06248

Tournament Description

- 18 holes of golf with cart
- 4 player scramble format
- Official GFTK Apparel and Gift Bag
- Prizes for 1st, 2nd and 3rd place on each course
- Hole-in-One contests
- Closest to the Pin & Line contests
- Lunch, Dinner and Reception included
- Raffle & Online Auction

Tournament Registration Fee: \$175 per golfer

Please register by June 21st

Team Captain: Address: Email:	Shirt Size: Golf registration:	\$175
Golfer 2: Email:	Shirt Size: Golf registration:	\$175
Golfer 3: Email:	Shirt Size: Golf registration:	\$175
Golfer 4: Email:	Shirt Size: Golf registration:	\$175
Total registration fee:	\$	

Make checks payable to: Golf Fore the Kids and mail to: Golf Fore the Kids c/o Alan Osit 35 Farm Brook Ln. South Windsor, CT 06074

By registering as a golfer or on behalf of other golfers, you acknowledge that there are certain risks inherent in attending a charity golf event. In consideration of being allowed to participate in the Golf Fore the Kids charity golf event, you acknowledge, appreciates, and agree that:

- Participation includes possible exposure to and illness from infectious diseases including but not limited to COVID-19. While
 particular rules and personal discipline may reduce this risk, the risk of serious illness and death does exist; and,
- 2. I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both known and unknown, and assume full responsibility for my participation; and
- 3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary terms and conditions for participation as regards protection against infectious diseases. If, however, I observe and any unusual or significant hazard during my presence or participation, I will remove myself from participation and bring such to the attention of the nearest official immediately; and,
- 4. I, for myself and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS Golf Fore the Kids, their officers, Board of Directors, other participants, sponsors, and volunteers used to conduct the event, WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL ILLNESS, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property, WHETHER ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERWISE, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY REGISTERING FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT.